GSA lunch rate for the city in which the 
meeting took place.

5. Cash Advances

a. If an elected official requires a cash advance for travel expenditures related to city business, a cash 
advance of a minimum of one hundred ($100) dollars up to a maximum of one thousand five hundred 
($1,500) dollars may be made to the elected official.

1) Authorization shall be in the form of a check request from the City Manager
    to the Administrative Services Department.
2) Cash advances shall be restricted to a maximum of meal and incidental

allowances as defined in Section 4.